

City Of Spokane
Engineering Services Department
*****Bid Tabulation*****

Project Number **2022090**

Project Description Arterial Pedestrian Hybrid Beacons

Original Date

11/3/2025 2:27:00 PM

Project Number: 2022090			Engineer's Estimate		CAMERON-REILLY LLC (Submitted)		POWER CITY ELECTRIC INC (Submitted)		LIBERTY NORTHWEST CONSTRUCTION (Submitted)	
Item No	Bid Item Description	Est Qty	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount

Tax Classification

Schedule 01

Sales tax shall be included in unit prices

1	ADA FEATURES SURVEYING	1 LS	5,000.00	5,000.00	1,000.00	\$1,000.00	2,750.00	\$2,750.00	4,575.00	\$4,575.00
2	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE	1 EST	1.00	1.00	1.00	\$1.00	1.00	\$1.00	1.00	\$1.00
3	SPCC PLAN	1 LS	2,500.00	2,500.00	500.00	\$500.00	5,291.35	\$5,291.35	586.00	\$586.00
4	POTHOLING	30 EA	800.00	24,000.00	350.00	\$10,500.00	1,008.00	\$30,240.00	596.00	\$17,880.00
5	PUBLIC LIAISON REPRESENTATIVE	1 LS	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	\$5,000.00	4,108.25	\$4,108.25	17,503.00	\$17,503.00
6	MOBILIZATION	1 LS	138,000.00	138,000.00	143,098.00	\$143,098.00	67,605.14	\$67,605.14	133,897.00	\$133,897.00
7	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	1 LS	80,000.00	80,000.00	55,000.00	\$55,000.00	84,813.69	\$84,813.69	27,565.00	\$27,565.00
8	WORK ZONE SAFETY CONTINGENCY	5000 FA	1.00	5,000.00	1.00	\$5,000.00	1.00	\$5,000.00	1.00	\$5,000.00
9	SPECIAL SIGNS	280 SF	25.00	7,000.00	22.00	\$6,160.00	24.20	\$6,776.00	25.00	\$7,000.00
10	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	1 LS	2,500.00	2,500.00	10,000.00	\$10,000.00	16,500.00	\$16,500.00	6,603.00	\$6,603.00
11	CLEARING AND GRUBBING – SFCC	1 LS	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,500.00	\$1,500.00	1,650.00	\$1,650.00	6,603.00	\$6,603.00
12	TREE ROOT TREATMENT	2 EA	800.00	1,600.00	1,000.00	\$2,000.00	880.00	\$1,760.00	880.00	\$1,760.00
13	TREE PROTECTION ZONE	7 EA	300.00	2,100.00	250.00	\$1,750.00	220.00	\$1,540.00	264.00	\$1,848.00
14	TREE PRUNING	5 EA	400.00	2,000.00	250.00	\$1,250.00	209.00	\$1,045.00	317.00	\$1,585.00
15	REMOVE EXISTING CURB	2187 LF	7.00	15,309.00	8.00	\$17,496.00	17.60	\$38,491.20	7.00	\$15,309.00
16	REMOVE EXISTING CURB AND GUTTER	81 LF	15.00	1,215.00	10.00	\$810.00	28.60	\$2,316.60	7.00	\$567.00
17	REMOVE CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAY	600 SY	16.00	9,600.00	30.00	\$18,000.00	30.80	\$18,480.00	14.00	\$8,400.00
18	REMOVE MANHOLE, CATCH BASIN, OR DRYWELL	2 EA	750.00	1,500.00	1,000.00	\$2,000.00	1,540.00	\$3,080.00	848.00	\$1,696.00
19	REMOVE EXISTING ≤ 12 IN. DIA. PIPE	21 LF	30.00	630.00	45.00	\$945.00	41.80	\$877.80	10.00	\$210.00
20	SAWCUTTING CURB	35 EA	45.00	1,575.00	35.00	\$1,225.00	44.00	\$1,540.00	47.00	\$1,645.00
21	SAWCUTTING RIGID PAVEMENT	2602 LFI	1.50	3,903.00	1.00	\$2,602.00	1.21	\$3,148.42	7.00	\$18,214.00
22	SAWCUTTING FLEXIBLE PAVEMENT	11245 LFI	0.75	8,433.75	0.65	\$7,309.25	0.39	\$4,385.55	0.40	\$4,498.00
23	SAWCUTTING FLEXIBLE PAVEMENT– CURVILINEAR	1330 LFI	1.25	1,662.50	1.25	\$1,662.50	0.44	\$585.20	0.40	\$532.00
24	REMOVE EXISTING GUARDRAIL	65 LF	15.00	975.00	25.00	\$1,625.00	38.50	\$2,502.50	25.00	\$1,625.00
25	REMOVE UNSUITABLE FOUNDATION MATERIAL	2 CY	100.00	200.00	75.00	\$150.00	123.20	\$246.40	40.00	\$80.00
26	REPLACE UNSUITABLE FOUNDATION MATERIAL	2 CY	100.00	200.00	85.00	\$170.00	148.50	\$297.00	45.00	\$90.00
27	CONTROLLED DENSITY FILL	5 CY	250.00	1,250.00	175.00	\$875.00	220.00	\$1,100.00	118.00	\$590.00
28	CSTC FOR DRIVEWAY TRANSITIONS & TRAFFIC ISLANDS	12 CY	250.00	3,000.00	195.00	\$2,340.00	200.20	\$2,402.40	13.00	\$156.00

City Of Spokane
Engineering Services Department
*****Bid Tabulation*****

Project Number: 2022090			Engineer's Estimate		WM WINKLER COMPANY (Submitted)		INLAND INFRASTRUCTURE LLC (Submitted)	
Item No	Bid Item Description	Est Qty	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount

Tax Classification

Schedule 01

Sales tax shall be included in unit prices

1	ADA FEATURES SURVEYING	1 LS	5,000.00	5,000.00	1,300.00	\$1,300.00	1,500.00	\$1,500.00
2	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE	1 EST	1.00	1.00	1.00	\$1.00	1.00	\$1.00
3	SPCC PLAN	1 LS	2,500.00	2,500.00	1,388.00	\$1,388.00	3,828.00	\$3,828.00
4	POTHOLING	30 EA	800.00	24,000.00	808.00	\$24,240.00	700.00	\$21,000.00
5	PUBLIC LIAISON REPRESENTATIVE	1 LS	5,000.00	5,000.00	6,324.00	\$6,324.00	20,000.00	\$20,000.00
6	MOBILIZATION	1 LS	138,000.00	138,000.00	129,610.00	\$129,610.00	165,000.00	\$165,000.00
7	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	1 LS	80,000.00	80,000.00	53,985.00	\$53,985.00	140,000.00	\$140,000.00
8	WORK ZONE SAFETY CONTINGENCY	5000 FA	1.00	5,000.00	1.00	\$5,000.00	1.00	\$5,000.00
9	SPECIAL SIGNS	280 SF	25.00	7,000.00	22.80	\$6,384.00	25.00	\$7,000.00
10	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	1 LS	2,500.00	2,500.00	8,628.00	\$8,628.00	20,000.00	\$20,000.00
11	CLEARING AND GRUBBING – SFCC	1 LS	1,000.00	1,000.00	4,821.00	\$4,821.00	6,000.00	\$6,000.00
12	TREE ROOT TREATMENT	2 EA	800.00	1,600.00	864.00	\$1,728.00	670.00	\$1,340.00
13	TREE PROTECTION ZONE	7 EA	300.00	2,100.00	216.00	\$1,512.00	230.00	\$1,610.00
14	TREE PRUNING	5 EA	400.00	2,000.00	205.00	\$1,025.00	250.00	\$1,250.00
15	REMOVE EXISTING CURB	2187 LF	7.00	15,309.00	11.70	\$25,587.90	8.00	\$17,496.00
16	REMOVE EXISTING CURB AND GUTTER	81 LF	15.00	1,215.00	15.80	\$1,279.80	10.00	\$810.00
17	REMOVE CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAY	600 SY	16.00	9,600.00	13.50	\$8,100.00	22.00	\$13,200.00
18	REMOVE MANHOLE, CATCH BASIN, OR DRYWELL	2 EA	750.00	1,500.00	3,049.00	\$6,098.00	1,100.00	\$2,200.00
19	REMOVE EXISTING ≤ 12 IN. DIA. PIPE	21 LF	30.00	630.00	133.50	\$2,803.50	20.00	\$420.00
20	SAWCUTTING CURB	35 EA	45.00	1,575.00	81.00	\$2,835.00	30.00	\$1,050.00
21	SAWCUTTING RIGID PAVEMENT	2602 LFI	1.50	3,903.00	0.90	\$2,341.80	1.00	\$2,602.00
22	SAWCUTTING FLEXIBLE PAVEMENT	11245 LFI	0.75	8,433.75	0.70	\$7,871.50	1.00	\$11,245.00
23	SAWCUTTING FLEXIBLE PAVEMENT– CURVILINEAR	1330 LFI	1.25	1,662.50	0.70	\$931.00	3.50	\$4,655.00
24	REMOVE EXISTING GUARDRAIL	65 LF	15.00	975.00	61.10	\$3,971.50	50.00	\$3,250.00
25	REMOVE UNSUITABLE FOUNDATION MATERIAL	2 CY	100.00	200.00	165.00	\$330.00	55.00	\$110.00
26	REPLACE UNSUITABLE FOUNDATION MATERIAL	2 CY	100.00	200.00	182.50	\$365.00	50.00	\$100.00
27	CONTROLLED DENSITY FILL	5 CY	250.00	1,250.00	341.00	\$1,705.00	275.00	\$1,375.00
28	CSTC FOR DRIVEWAY TRANSITIONS & TRAFFIC ISLANDS	12 CY	250.00	3,000.00	831.00	\$9,972.00	230.00	\$2,760.00

City Of Spokane
Engineering Services Department
*****Bid Tabulation*****

Project Number: 2022090			Engineer's Estimate		CAMERON-REILLY LLC (Submitted)		POWER CITY ELECTRIC INC (Submitted)		LIBERTY NORTHWEST CONSTRUCTION (Submitted)	
Item No	Bid Item Description	Est Qty	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
29	CSTC FOR SIDEWALK, 2 INCH THICK	1196 SY	15.00	17,940.00	12.00	\$14,352.00	15.40	\$18,418.40	6.50	\$7,774.00
30	CSTC FOR DRIVEWAYS, 4 INCH THICK	246 SY	30.00	7,380.00	30.00	\$7,380.00	22.00	\$5,412.00	13.00	\$3,198.00
31	COMMERCIAL HMA	5 TON	400.00	2,000.00	500.00	\$2,500.00	440.00	\$2,200.00	541.00	\$2,705.00
32	HMA FOR PAVEMENT REPAIR CL. 1/2 IN. MEDIUM TRAFFIC, 5 INCH THICK	144 SY	70.00	10,080.00	90.00	\$12,960.00	94.60	\$13,622.40	98.00	\$14,112.00
33	HMA FOR PAVEMENT REPAIR CL. 1/2 IN. HEAVY TRAFFIC, 5 INCH THICK	95 SY	70.00	6,650.00	105.00	\$9,975.00	94.60	\$8,987.00	104.00	\$9,880.00
34	PAVEMENT REPAIR EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL	1104 SY	39.00	43,056.00	30.00	\$33,120.00	44.00	\$48,576.00	34.00	\$37,536.00
35	COMMERCIAL CONCRETE	5 CY	250.00	1,250.00	200.00	\$1,000.00	275.00	\$1,375.00	474.00	\$2,370.00
36	CATCH BASIN TYPE 1	2 EA	3,800.00	7,600.00	5,000.00	\$10,000.00	4,730.00	\$9,460.00	3,561.00	\$7,122.00
37	MH OR DW FRAME AND COVER (LOCKABLE)	1 EA	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,000.00	\$1,000.00	7,700.00	\$7,700.00	1,693.00	\$1,693.00
38	FRAME AND GRATE FOR CB OR GRATE INLET	3 EA	1,200.00	3,600.00	1,000.00	\$3,000.00	7,150.00	\$21,450.00	1,642.00	\$4,926.00
39	VALVE BOX AND COVER	1 EA	750.00	750.00	400.00	\$400.00	979.00	\$979.00	1,127.00	\$1,127.00
40	CONNECT 8 IN. DIA. PIPE TO EXISTING CB, DW, OR MH	1 EA	1,100.00	1,100.00	650.00	\$650.00	2,200.00	\$2,200.00	1,475.00	\$1,475.00
41	CONNECT 8 IN. DIA. SEWER PIPE TO EXISTING SEWER PIPE	1 EA	1,000.00	1,000.00	750.00	\$750.00	1,980.00	\$1,980.00	3,262.00	\$3,262.00
42	ADJUST EXISTING MH, CB, DW, OR INLET IN CONCRETE	2 EA	800.00	1,600.00	500.00	\$1,000.00	1,430.00	\$2,860.00	1,008.00	\$2,016.00
43	CLEANING EXISTING DRAINAGE STRUCTURE	3 EA	600.00	1,800.00	1,000.00	\$3,000.00	759.00	\$2,277.00	411.00	\$1,233.00
44	REMOVE UNSUITABLE PIPE FOUNDATION MATERIAL	2 CY	100.00	200.00	75.00	\$150.00	126.50	\$253.00	40.00	\$80.00
45	REPLACE UNSUITABLE PIPE FOUNDATION MATERIAL	2 CY	100.00	200.00	85.00	\$170.00	148.50	\$297.00	53.00	\$106.00
46	TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM	1 LS	1,000.00	1,000.00	500.00	\$500.00	3,795.00	\$3,795.00	1,255.00	\$1,255.00
47	CATCH BASIN DUCTILE IRON SEWER PIPE 8 IN. DIA.	15 LF	150.00	2,250.00	115.00	\$1,725.00	275.00	\$4,125.00	118.00	\$1,770.00
48	PLUGGING EXISTING PIPE	1 EA	650.00	650.00	500.00	\$500.00	770.00	\$770.00	462.00	\$462.00
49	ESC LEAD	1 LS	2,000.00	2,000.00	1,000.00	\$1,000.00	1,646.00	\$1,646.00	3,123.00	\$3,123.00
50	INLET PROTECTION	14 EA	150.00	2,100.00	65.00	\$910.00	360.64	\$5,048.96	229.00	\$3,206.00
51	TOPSOIL TYPE A, 2 INCH THICK	301 SY	40.00	12,040.00	9.50	\$2,859.50	9.90	\$2,979.90	12.00	\$3,612.00
52	HYDROSEEDING	59 SY	8.00	472.00	10.00	\$590.00	10.45	\$616.55	23.00	\$1,357.00
53	SOD INSTALLATION	242 SY	30.00	7,260.00	26.00	\$6,292.00	27.50	\$6,655.00	22.00	\$5,324.00
54	LANDSCAPE BOULDERS, 4 MAN	10 EA	500.00	5,000.00	250.00	\$2,500.00	242.00	\$2,420.00	235.00	\$2,350.00
55	REMOVE AND REPLACE EXISTING SPRINKLER HEADS AND LINES	1 LS	2,000.00	2,000.00	18,500.00	\$18,500.00	19,800.00	\$19,800.00	7,953.00	\$7,953.00
56	CEMENT CONCRETE CURB	1934 LF	25.00	48,350.00	27.00	\$52,218.00	39.60	\$76,586.40	33.00	\$63,822.00
57	CEMENT CONC. CURB AND GUTTER	141 LF	50.00	7,050.00	43.00	\$6,063.00	41.80	\$5,893.80	39.00	\$5,499.00
58	CEMENT CONCRETE DRIVEWAY- HIGH EARLY	210 SY	79.00	16,590.00	65.00	\$13,650.00	82.50	\$17,325.00	84.00	\$17,640.00

City Of Spokane
Engineering Services Department
*****Bid Tabulation*****

Project Number: 2022090			Engineer's Estimate		WM WINKLER COMPANY (Submitted)		INLAND INFRASTRUCTURE LLC (Submitted)	
Item No	Bid Item Description	Est Qty	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
29	CSTC FOR SIDEWALK, 2 INCH THICK	1196 SY	15.00	17,940.00	71.80	\$85,872.80	18.00	\$21,528.00
30	CSTC FOR DRIVEWAYS, 4 INCH THICK	246 SY	30.00	7,380.00	92.50	\$22,755.00	16.50	\$4,059.00
31	COMMERCIAL HMA	5 TON	400.00	2,000.00	498.00	\$2,490.00	500.00	\$2,500.00
32	HMA FOR PAVEMENT REPAIR CL. 1/2 IN. MEDIUM TRAFFIC, 5 INCH THICK	144 SY	70.00	10,080.00	90.10	\$12,974.40	90.00	\$12,960.00
33	HMA FOR PAVEMENT REPAIR CL. 1/2 IN. HEAVY TRAFFIC, 5 INCH THICK	95 SY	70.00	6,650.00	95.60	\$9,082.00	75.00	\$7,125.00
34	PAVEMENT REPAIR EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL	1104 SY	39.00	43,056.00	47.70	\$52,660.80	45.00	\$49,680.00
35	COMMERCIAL CONCRETE	5 CY	250.00	1,250.00	600.00	\$3,000.00	300.00	\$1,500.00
36	CATCH BASIN TYPE 1	2 EA	3,800.00	7,600.00	6,046.00	\$12,092.00	3,800.00	\$7,600.00
37	MH OR DW FRAME AND COVER (LOCKABLE)	1 EA	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,276.00	\$1,276.00	1,225.00	\$1,225.00
38	FRAME AND GRATE FOR CB OR GRATE INLET	3 EA	1,200.00	3,600.00	861.00	\$2,583.00	1,100.00	\$3,300.00
39	VALVE BOX AND COVER	1 EA	750.00	750.00	464.50	\$464.50	650.00	\$650.00
40	CONNECT 8 IN. DIA. PIPE TO EXISTING CB, DW, OR MH	1 EA	1,100.00	1,100.00	869.50	\$869.50	400.00	\$400.00
41	CONNECT 8 IN. DIA. SEWER PIPE TO EXISTING SEWER PIPE	1 EA	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,981.00	\$1,981.00	515.00	\$515.00
42	ADJUST EXISTING MH, CB, DW, OR INLET IN CONCRETE	2 EA	800.00	1,600.00	947.00	\$1,894.00	875.00	\$1,750.00
43	CLEANING EXISTING DRAINAGE STRUCTURE	3 EA	600.00	1,800.00	723.50	\$2,170.50	300.00	\$900.00
44	REMOVE UNSUITABLE PIPE FOUNDATION MATERIAL	2 CY	100.00	200.00	260.50	\$521.00	55.00	\$110.00
45	REPLACE UNSUITABLE PIPE FOUNDATION MATERIAL	2 CY	100.00	200.00	275.00	\$550.00	50.00	\$100.00
46	TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM	1 LS	1,000.00	1,000.00	632.50	\$632.50	600.00	\$600.00
47	CATCH BASIN DUCTILE IRON SEWER PIPE 8 IN. DIA.	15 LF	150.00	2,250.00	229.50	\$3,442.50	165.00	\$2,475.00
48	PLUGGING EXISTING PIPE	1 EA	650.00	650.00	813.50	\$813.50	400.00	\$400.00
49	ESC LEAD	1 LS	2,000.00	2,000.00	1,150.00	\$1,150.00	6,500.00	\$6,500.00
50	INLET PROTECTION	14 EA	150.00	2,100.00	138.00	\$1,932.00	100.00	\$1,400.00
51	TOPSOIL TYPE A, 2 INCH THICK	301 SY	40.00	12,040.00	9.70	\$2,919.70	25.00	\$7,525.00
52	HYDROSEEDING	59 SY	8.00	472.00	10.30	\$607.70	18.00	\$1,062.00
53	SOD INSTALLATION	242 SY	30.00	7,260.00	27.00	\$6,534.00	30.00	\$7,260.00
54	LANDSCAPE BOULDERS, 4 MAN	10 EA	500.00	5,000.00	237.50	\$2,375.00	825.00	\$8,250.00
55	REMOVE AND REPLACE EXISTING SPRINKLER HEADS AND LINES	1 LS	2,000.00	2,000.00	19,435.00	\$19,435.00	8,000.00	\$8,000.00
56	CEMENT CONCRETE CURB	1934 LF	25.00	48,350.00	28.00	\$54,152.00	40.00	\$77,360.00
57	CEMENT CONC. CURB AND GUTTER	141 LF	50.00	7,050.00	40.00	\$5,640.00	50.00	\$7,050.00
58	CEMENT CONCRETE DRIVEWAY- HIGH EARLY	210 SY	79.00	16,590.00	94.60	\$19,866.00	120.00	\$25,200.00

City Of Spokane
Engineering Services Department
*****Bid Tabulation*****

Project Number: 2022090			Engineer's Estimate		CAMERON-REILLY LLC (Submitted)		POWER CITY ELECTRIC INC (Submitted)		LIBERTY NORTHWEST CONSTRUCTION (Submitted)	
Item No	Bid Item Description	Est Qty	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
59	CEMENT CONCRETE DRIVEWAY TRANSITION-HIGH EARLY	92 SY	100.00	9,200.00	70.00	\$6,440.00	93.50	\$8,602.00	97.00	\$8,924.00
60	CHANNELIZING DEVICES TYPE 4	1 EA	400.00	400.00	525.00	\$525.00	550.00	\$550.00	586.00	\$586.00
61	CLASSIFICATION AND PROTECTION OF SURVEY MONUMENTS	1 LS	6,000.00	6,000.00	4,500.00	\$4,500.00	4,400.00	\$4,400.00	1,759.00	\$1,759.00
62	REFERENCE AND REESTABLISH SURVEY MONUMENT	4 EA	1,000.00	4,000.00	435.00	\$1,740.00	385.00	\$1,540.00	1,265.00	\$5,060.00
63	CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK	1178 SY	75.00	88,350.00	65.00	\$76,570.00	74.80	\$88,114.40	57.00	\$67,146.00
64	RAMP DETECTABLE WARNING	202 SF	30.00	6,060.00	30.00	\$6,060.00	38.50	\$7,777.00	35.00	\$7,070.00
65	MAILBOX SUPPORT, TYPE 1	2 EA	750.00	1,500.00	750.00	\$1,500.00	715.00	\$1,430.00	762.00	\$1,524.00
66	PEDESTRIAN HYBRID BEACON SYSTEM, COZZA & NEVADA	1 LS	160,000.00	160,000.00	171,000.00	\$171,000.00	148,673.51	\$148,673.51	174,234.00	\$174,234.00
67	PEDESTRIAN HYBRID BEACON SYSTEM, COLUMBIA & MARKET	1 LS	160,000.00	160,000.00	180,000.00	\$180,000.00	164,300.84	\$164,300.84	192,874.00	\$192,874.00
68	PEDESTRIAN HYBRID BEACON SYSTEM, RANDOLPH & WHISTALKS WAY	1 LS	165,000.00	165,000.00	185,000.00	\$185,000.00	165,412.38	\$165,412.38	194,047.00	\$194,047.00
69	PEDESTRIAN HYBRID BEACON SYSTEM, REGAL & THURSTON	1 LS	150,000.00	150,000.00	165,000.00	\$165,000.00	143,088.02	\$143,088.02	168,026.00	\$168,026.00
70	COMMUNICATION CONDUIT SYSTEM	1 LS	40,000.00	40,000.00	30,000.00	\$30,000.00	20,403.85	\$20,403.85	23,125.00	\$23,125.00
71	COMMUNICATION CABLES AND INTERFACES	1 LS	30,000.00	30,000.00	12,054.00	\$12,054.00	13,140.11	\$13,140.11	15,075.00	\$15,075.00
72	VIDEO & DATA TRANSMISSION AND DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM	1 LS	10,000.00	10,000.00	20,000.00	\$20,000.00	1,175.86	\$1,175.86	1,253.00	\$1,253.00
73	DIRECTIONAL BORING	351 LF	130.00	45,630.00	74.50	\$26,149.50	82.50	\$28,957.50	97.00	\$34,047.00
74	SIGNING, PERMANENT - CONTRACTOR MANUFACTURED SIGNS	1 LS	30,000.00	30,000.00	36,000.00	\$36,000.00	37,950.00	\$37,950.00	40,467.00	\$40,467.00
75	REMOVAL OF EXISTING PAVEMENT MARKINGS	467 SF	10.00	4,670.00	3.75	\$1,751.25	3.85	\$1,797.95	4.00	\$1,868.00
76	PAVEMENT MARKING-DURABLE HEAT APPLIED	4143 SF	15.00	62,145.00	10.00	\$41,430.00	10.35	\$42,880.05	11.00	\$45,573.00
77	WORD AND SYMBOL MARKINGS - DURABLE HEAT APPLIED	4 EA	400.00	1,600.00	300.00	\$1,200.00	275.00	\$1,100.00	293.00	\$1,172.00
78	REINFORCED DOWELED CURB	17 LF	50.00	850.00	55.00	\$935.00	55.00	\$935.00	33.00	\$561.00
79	TRAFFIC ISLAND CONCRETE	4 SY	90.00	360.00	200.00	\$800.00	59.40	\$237.60	117.00	\$468.00
Bid Total			\$1,515,387.25		\$1,477,338.00		\$1,486,707.98		\$1,488,865.00	

City Of Spokane
Engineering Services Department
*****Bid Tabulation*****

Project Number: 2022090			Engineer's Estimate		WM WINKLER COMPANY (Submitted)		INLAND INFRASTRUCTURE LLC (Submitted)	
Item No	Bid Item Description	Est Qty	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
59	CEMENT CONCRETE DRIVEWAY TRANSITION-HIGH EARLY	92 SY	100.00	9,200.00	90.00	\$8,280.00	115.00	\$10,580.00
60	CHANNELIZING DEVICES TYPE 4	1 EA	400.00	400.00	540.00	\$540.00	575.00	\$575.00
61	CLASSIFICATION AND PROTECTION OF SURVEY MONUMENTS	1 LS	6,000.00	6,000.00	4,319.00	\$4,319.00	4,500.00	\$4,500.00
62	REFERENCE AND REESTABLISH SURVEY MONUMENT	4 EA	1,000.00	4,000.00	378.00	\$1,512.00	1,600.00	\$6,400.00
63	CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK	1178 SY	75.00	88,350.00	75.00	\$88,350.00	100.00	\$117,800.00
64	RAMP DETECTABLE WARNING	202 SF	30.00	6,060.00	24.00	\$4,848.00	30.00	\$6,060.00
65	MAILBOX SUPPORT, TYPE 1	2 EA	750.00	1,500.00	702.00	\$1,404.00	750.00	\$1,500.00
66	PEDESTRIAN HYBRID BEACON SYSTEM, COZZA & NEVADA	1 LS	160,000.00	160,000.00	146,373.00	\$146,373.00	150,000.00	\$150,000.00
67	PEDESTRIAN HYBRID BEACON SYSTEM, COLUMBIA & MARKET	1 LS	160,000.00	160,000.00	152,334.00	\$152,334.00	157,000.00	\$157,000.00
68	PEDESTRIAN HYBRID BEACON SYSTEM, RANDOLPH & WHISTALKS WAY	1 LS	165,000.00	165,000.00	155,362.00	\$155,362.00	160,000.00	\$160,000.00
69	PEDESTRIAN HYBRID BEACON SYSTEM, REGAL & THURSTON	1 LS	150,000.00	150,000.00	139,032.00	\$139,032.00	143,000.00	\$143,000.00
70	COMMUNICATION CONDUIT SYSTEM	1 LS	40,000.00	40,000.00	23,025.00	\$23,025.00	22,000.00	\$22,000.00
71	COMMUNICATION CABLES AND INTERFACES	1 LS	30,000.00	30,000.00	9,996.00	\$9,996.00	10,000.00	\$10,000.00
72	VIDEO & DATA TRANSMISSION AND DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM	1 LS	10,000.00	10,000.00	18,364.00	\$18,364.00	18,000.00	\$18,000.00
73	DIRECTIONAL BORING	351 LF	130.00	45,630.00	79.00	\$27,729.00	85.00	\$29,835.00
74	SIGNING, PERMANENT - CONTRACTOR MANUFACTURED SIGNS	1 LS	30,000.00	30,000.00	37,250.00	\$37,250.00	40,000.00	\$40,000.00
75	REMOVAL OF EXISTING PAVEMENT MARKINGS	467 SF	10.00	4,670.00	3.80	\$1,774.60	4.00	\$1,868.00
76	PAVEMENT MARKING-DURABLE HEAT APPLIED	4143 SF	15.00	62,145.00	10.20	\$42,258.60	10.00	\$41,430.00
77	WORD AND SYMBOL MARKINGS - DURABLE HEAT APPLIED	4 EA	400.00	1,600.00	270.00	\$1,080.00	275.00	\$1,100.00
78	REINFORCED DOWELED CURB	17 LF	50.00	850.00	125.00	\$2,125.00	145.00	\$2,465.00
79	TRAFFIC ISLAND CONCRETE	4 SY	90.00	360.00	480.00	\$1,920.00	500.00	\$2,000.00
Bid Total			\$1,515,387.25		\$1,520,750.60		\$1,649,899.00	

City Of Spokane
Engineering Services Department
*****Bid Tabulation*****

	SCHEDULE SUMMARY				
	Sched 1	Sched 2	Sched 3	Sched 4	Total
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	1,515,387.25	0.00	0.00	0.00	1,515,387.25
CAMERON-REILLY LLC (Submitted)	1,477,338.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	1,477,338.00
POWER CITY ELECTRIC INC (Submitted)	1,486,707.98	0.00	0.00	0.00	1,486,707.98
LIBERTY NORTHWEST CONSTRUCTION (Submitted)	1,488,865.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	1,488,865.00
WM WINKLER COMPANY (Submitted)	1,520,750.60	0.00	0.00	0.00	1,520,750.60
INLAND INFRASTRUCTURE LLC (Submitted)	1,649,899.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	1,649,899.00

Low Bid Contractor: CAMERON-REILLY LLC

	Contractor's Bid	Engineer's Estimate	% Variance
Schedule 01	1,477,338.00	1,515,387.25	2.51 % Under Estimate
Schedule 02	0.00	0.00	% Under Estimate
Schedule 03	0.00	0.00	% Under Estimate
Schedule 04	0.00	0.00	% Under Estimate
Bid Totals	1,477,338.00	1,515,387.25	2.51 % Under Estimate